

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3850/2006 in

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 414 OF 2006

INDRAPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal. and office report)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant was acquitted by the Sessions Court and the High Court set aside

the judgment of acquittal and convicted the appellant.

Having regard to the fact, the appellant is directed to be rel

eased on

bail on executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of District and Sessions Judge, Ha
midpur,

U.P., pending appeal.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER